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Part Number Designations

100 FS11 CGLJ1 10S W X10

Lead screw lead   mm

Single Axis Electric Actuator

Slider Guide

Series Guide typeMotor type

LJ1
LG

1
LC

1
LX

LC
6D

/LC
6C

S
w

itches

Series LJ1SSeries LJ1S

Axial
Right
Left
Top

Bottom

F
R
L
T
B

Cable entry direction

1
2
3

Motor output

50W
100W
200W

Slide screwS
Lead screw type

2m
3m
4m
5m

2
3
4
5

Cable length

1

2

0

Power supply voltage

100/110VAC  50/60Hz
100/115VAC  50/60Hz
200/220VAC  50/60Hz
200/230VAC  50/60Hz

Without motor

Stroke

Standard motor
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
Yaskawa Electric Corporation

Nil
G
R
Y

20mmC
Lead screw lead

10
20
30

Series
Series 10
Series 20
Series 30

Motor specification

Guide type
Slider guideS

None
B contact specification  2 pcs.

Nil
W

Limit switch

X10 Non-standard motor

The tables above show the definition for each 
symbol only and cannot be used for actual 
model selection.



Intermediate strokes
For manufacture of strokes other than the standard strokes above, add "-X2" at the end of the part number.
Applicable strokes: 150, 250, 350, 450, 550, 650, 750, 850, 950
Example) LJ1S1011SC-150-F2-X2

Body weight

Operating temperature range

Work load

Rated thrust

Maximum speed

Positioning repeatability

Motor

Encoder

Lead screw

Guide

Motor/Screw connection

Model

mm

kg

°C
kg

N

mm/s

mm

100
5.4

200
6.1

300
6.9

400
7.7

500
8.5

600
9.3

5 to 40 (with no condensation)

5

24

300

±0.1

AC servomotor (50W)

Incremental system

Slide screw ø20mm, 20mm lead

Slider guide

With coupling

LC1-1B1S�-�� (Refer to page 185 for details.)

700
10.0

900
11.6

1000
12.4

800
10.8

Performance

Main parts

Controller

Standard stroke

88

How to Order

Specifications

Allowable Moment (N⋅m)

Axial
Right
Left
Top

Bottom

F
R
L
T
B

Cable entry direction

StrokeLJ1H101

2m
3m
4m
5m

2
3
4
5

Cable length

F 2

1
2

Power supply voltage
100/110VAC (50/60Hz)
200/220VAC (50/60Hz)

SC1

Allowable static moment

Series LJ1S10

Pitching

Rolling

Yawing

1.3

1.5

0.7

Cable entry direction
Top entry

Left entry

Axial entry Right entry

Bottom entry

m : Transfer load (kg)
a : Work piece acceleration (mm/s²)
Me: Dynamic moment
L : Overhang to work piece 

center of gravity (mm)

Standard Motor

Horizontal Mount

30

10

20

0 1 2 3 4 5

30

10

20

0 1 2 3 4 5

a = 2000

a = 1000

a = 500

30

10

20

0 1 2 3 4 5

a = 2000

a = 1000
a = 500

Allowable dynamic moment

LJ1S10

Refer to page 145 for deflection data.
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m
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m

m
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m

a
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Mer

ModelMounting orientation
Load movement direction
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hi
ng
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l/L
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H

or
iz

on
ta

l/L
at

er
al

La
te

ra
l
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ta

l

R
ol

lin
g

Y
aw

in
g

Transfer load  m (kg)

L1
 (m

m
)

Transfer load  m (kg)

L2
 (m

m
)

Transfer load  m (kg)

L3
 (m

m
)

Motor Output

50W

Slide Screw

ø20mm/20mm lead

Slider
Guide
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Dimensions/LJ1S101�SC

Positioning Time Guide

Scale: 15%

Positioning time (sec.)

Positioning distance (mm)

Speed
(mm/s)

10

100

150

300

1

0.5

0.4

0.4

0.4

10

1.4

0.5

0.5

0.5

100

10.4

  1.4

 1.1

  0.8

500

50.4

  5.4

  3.8

  2.2

1000

100.4

  10.4

    7.1

    3.8

10 6

Body mounting
reference plane∗

Z section detail

Work piece mounting
reference plane∗

43 Stroke + 125 (table movement range) 192

Stroke + 360

40
 (

T
-s

lo
t p

itc
h)

3-ø5H10 depth 5

Stroke + 145 80 40 30

36

11.5

4.
5

109.4

18

45°

T-slot dimensions

20

45

80

ø5H10 depth 8 8-M5 x 0.8 thread depth 8

Cable entry side

5H10 depth 6

100 201

60
50

80

83
30

90A section

A section detail
(Switch groove)

3.
3

5.
81.7

4.8

∗  Values will vary slightly depending on the operating conditions. 
A

A: Acceleration time
B: Constant velocity time
C: Deceleration time
D: Resting time (0.1sec.)
Maximum acceleration: 2000mm/s²

B

Positioning time

C D

Z section

∗  The body mounting reference plane and work piece mounting reference 
plane should be used as standards when mounting onto equipment.
Refer to pages starting with 140 for mounting.

Standard Motor/Horizontal Mount Specification   Series LJ1S10
LJ1

LG
1

LC
1

LX
LC

6D
/LC

6C
S

w
itches



F
R
L
T
B

StrokeLJ1S202

2m
3m
4m
5m

2
3
4
5

Cable length

F 2

1
2

1

Intermediate strokes
For manufacture of strokes other than the standard strokes above, add "-X2" at the end of the part number.
Applicable strokes:150, 250, 350, 450, 550, 650, 750, 850, 950, 1050
Example) LJ1S2021SC-150-F2-X2

90

mm

kg

°C
kg

N

mm/s

mm

100
6.8

200
7.9

300
9.0

400
10.1

500
11.1

600
12.2

5 to 40 (with no condensation)

10

50

300

700
13.3

900
15.4

1000
16.4

1200
18.6

800
14.3

Standard stroke

SC

Motor Output

100W

Slide Screw

ø20mm/20mm lead

Slider
GuideSeries LJ1S20Standard Motor

Horizontal Mount

How to Order

Cable entry direction
Axial
Right

Left
Top

Bottom

Power supply voltage
100/110VAC (50/60Hz)
200/220VAC (50/60Hz)

Cable entry direction

Top entry

Left entry

Axial entry Right entry

Bottom entry

Performance

Main parts

Controller

Body weight

Operating temperature range

Work load

Rated thrust

Maximum speed
Positioning repeatability

Motor

Encoder

Lead screw

Guide

Motor/Screw connection

Model

Specifications

5.5

6.0

8.5

Refer to page 145 for deflection data.

Allowable Moment (N⋅m)

Allowable static moment Allowable dynamic moment
Pitching

Rolling

Yawing

m : Transfer load (kg)
a : Work piece acceleration (mm/s²)
Me: Dynamic moment
L : Overhang to work piece 

center of gravity (mm)

±0.1

AC servomotor (100W)

Incremental system

Slide screw ø20mm, 20mm lead

Slider guide

With coupling

LC1-1B2S�-�� (Refer to page 185 for details.)

150

50

100

0 2 4 6 8 10

150

50

100

0 2 4 6 8 10

a = 2000

a = 1000

a = 500

150

50

100

0 2 4 6 8 10

a = 2000

a = 1000

a = 500

LJ1S20

L3

Mey

a

m

L2

Mer
m

m

L1

Mep
m

a

L2

Mer

Mounting orientation
Load movement direction
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H
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Model

Transfer load  m (kg)

Transfer load  m (kg)

Transfer load  m (kg)

L1
 (m

m
)

L2
 (m

m
)

L3
 (m

m
)
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∗  The body mounting reference plane and work piece mounting reference 
plane should be used as standards when mounting onto equipment.
Refer to pages starting with 140 for mounting.

ø8H8 depth 10

4-M6 x 1 thread depth 15

4-M8 x 1.25 thread depth 20

Work piece mounting
reference plane∗

Scale: 10%

T-slot dimensions

Z section detail

3-ø8H10 depth 5

8-ø6.6

Cable entry side

8H8 depth 8

Stroke + 178  (table movement range)

110
67

20

92

92

11.5

18

9.4

45°

58 30

20

67

104.
5

90
 (

T
-s

lo
t p

itc
h)

 

62

140
184
176

18
22

175
162

12.5 9.5

Stroke + 362

Stroke + 32

Stroke + 216

169

10

100

150

300

1

0.6

0.5

0.5

0.5

10

1.5

0.6

0.6

0.6

100

10.5

  1.5

 1.2

  0.9

600

60.5

  6.5

  4.5

  2.6

1200

120.5

  12.5

    8.5

    4.6

A section

135

9082

52 52.5

92

55

A section detail
(Switch groove)

3.
3

5.
81.7

4.8

∗  Values will vary slightly depending on the operating conditions. 

A B C D

Z section

Standard Motor/Horizontal Mount Specification   Series LJ1S20

Dimensions/LJ1S202�SC

A: Acceleration time
B: Constant velocity time
C: Deceleration time
D: Resting time  (0.4sec.)
Maximum acceleration: 2000mm/s²

Positioning time

Positioning Time Guide

Positioning time (sec.)

Positioning distance (mm)

Speed
(mm/s)

Body mounting
reference plane∗

LJ1
LG

1
LC

1
LX

LC
6D

/LC
6C

S
w

itches

When two dimensions are shown, the top dimension is for 100 to 600mm stokes, and 
the bottom dimension is for 700 to 1200mm strokes.



Motor Output

200W

Rolled Ball Screw

ø25mm/20mm lead

F
R
L
T
B

StrokeLJ1S303

2m
3m
4m
5m

2
3
4
5

F 2

1
2

1

Intermediate strokes
For manufacture of strokes other than the standard strokes above, add "-X2" at the end of the part number.
Applicable strokes: 250, 350, 450, 550, 650, 700, 750, 850, 900, 950, 1050, 1100, 1150, 1250, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1450
Example) LJ1S3031SC-250-F2-X2

26.6

40.2

25.8

92

mm

kg

°C
kg

N

mm/s

mm

200
14.4

300
16.2

400
18.0

500
19.8

600
21.5

800
25.7

5 to 40 (with no condensation)

20

50

300

±0.1

AC servomotor (200W)

Incremental system

Slide screw ø25mm, 20mm lead

Slider guide

With coupling

LC1-1B3S�-�� ( Refer to page 185 for details.)

1000
29.7

1500
38.7

1200
33.3

SC

Series LJ1S30
Standard Motor

Horizontal Mount

How to Order

Cable entry directionPower supply voltage
100/110VAC (50/60Hz)
200/220VAC (50/60Hz)

Axial
Right
Left
Top

Bottom

Cable length

Cable entry direction

Top entry

Left entry

Axial entry
Right entry

Bottom entry

Standard stroke

Performance

Main parts

Controller

Body weight

Operating temperature range

Work load

Rated thrust

Maximum speed

Positioning repeatability

Motor

Encoder

Lead screw

Guide

Motor/Screw connection

Model

Allowable Moment (N⋅m)

Allowable static moment Allowable dynamic moment

Pitching

Rolling

Yawing

m : Transfer load (kg)
a : Work piece acceleration (mm/s²)
Me: Dynamic moment
L : Overhang to work piece 

center of gravity (mm)

Specifications

300

100

200

0 10 3020

300

100

200

0 10 3020

a = 2000

a = 1000

a = 500

300

100

200

0 10 3020

a = 2000

a = 1000

a = 500

LJ1S30

L3

Mey

a

m

L2

Mer
m

m

L1

Mep
m

a

L2

Mer

Mounting orientation
Load movement direction

P
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g

Y
aw
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H
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ta
l/L

at
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al
H
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l
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Model

Transfer load  m (kg)

Transfer load  m (kg)

Transfer load  m (kg)

L1
 (m

m
)

L2
 (m

m
)

L3
 (m

m
)

Refer to page 145 for deflection data.

Slider
Guide



Standard Motor/Horizontal Mount Specification   Series LJ1S30

∗  The body mounting reference plane and work piece mounting reference 
plane should be used as standards when mounting onto equipment.
Refer to pages starting with 140 for mounting.

93

Dimensions/LJ1S303�SC
Scale: 10%

10

100

500

1000

1

0.5

1.1

1.1

1.1

10

2.1

1.2

1.2

1.2

100

11.1  

2.1

1.6

1.5

750

76.1

  8.6

  4.2

  2.8

1500

151.1

  16.1

    7.2

    4.3

ø8H10 depth 10

8H10 depth 8

4-M12 x 1.75  thread depth 15

Cable entry side

120

12.516.5

200

Stroke + 245 (table movement range)

246.5

221.5

110 30

11.5

18
9.4

33

20
80

A section

4-ø8H10 depth 5

20

77

104.
5

76

45°

11
0 

(T
-s

lo
t p

itc
h)

110

4-M8 x 1.25  thread depth 10

Stroke + 498

Stroke + 165

8-ø9

31.5

170

10
5

110

11
3

63.563

69

A section detail
(Switch groove)

3.
3

5.
81.7

4.8

∗  Values will vary slightly depending on the operating conditions. 

Z section

Work piece mounting
reference plane∗

Z section detail

Body mounting
reference plane∗

Positioning Time Guide

Positioning time (sec.)

Positioning distance (mm)

Speed
(mm/s)

A: Acceleration time
B: Constant velocity time
C: Deceleration time
D: Resting time (0.4sec.)

T-slot dimensions

A B C D

Positioning time

LJ1
LG

1
LC

1
LX

LC
6D

/LC
6C

S
w

itches
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